for medium loads - plastic tube Ø 50, 63, 90
Prices on request
●	 Axle: Steel, bright-drawn ST 37 K, axle end with external thread or
internal thread.
● Bearing: Manufactured from thermoplastic plastic with double laby-
rinth seal and precision deep grooved ball bearings.
●  Driving elements: Plastic, alternatively available in steel, pin wheel
toothing 1/2" x 5/16" x 11 teeth.
●  Options: Plastic, alternatively available in steel, pin wheel toothing
1/2" x 5/16" x 14 teeth.
● Please specify the exact model when ordering:
 Roller Ø, axle Ø, axle type, roller length (RL), fitting length (EL) and
axle length (AL).
●  Order example:
KUT 300-1K/63x3/KB/A12/IGM8 EL= 400 mm or
STR 300-1K/50x2.8/KB/A12/IGM8 EL= 350 mm
Accumulating rollers:
(Please observe the information on page F3)
 Precision  Axle ø Chain  wheel Teeth
 tube
 mm  mm  number  mm                 mm
Order No. D x W A                M     EL=RL+    AL=RL+ M EL=RL+
KUT 300-1K/50x2.8/KB/A10 50 x 2.8 10 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M10 45 75 - -
KUT 300-1K/50x2.8/KB/A12 50 x 2.8 12 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M12 47 77 M8 33
KUT 300-1K/50x2.8/KB/A14 50 x 2.8 14 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M14 49 79 M10 33
KUT 300-1K/63x3/KB/A10 63 x 3.0 10 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M10 45 75 - -
KUT 300-1K/63x3/KB/A12 63 x 3.0 12 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M12 47 77 M8 33
KUT 300-1K/63x3/KB/A14 63 x 3.0 14 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M14 49 79 M10 33
KUT 300-1K/90x7/KB/A10 90 x 7.0 10 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M10 45 75 - -
KUT 300-1K/90x7/KB/A12 90 x 7.0 12 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M12 47 77 M8 33
KUT 300-1K/90x7/KB/A14 90 x 7.0 14 1/2“ x 5/16“ 11 M14 49 79 M10 33
Plastic carrier rollers with single sprocket KUT 300-1K
Accumulating roller with single sprocket STR  300-1K
Carrier rollers
www.torwegge.de	•	Info@torwegge.deBielefeld:	Tel.	+49	(0)	5	21	-	9	34	17	-	0,	Fax	+49	(0)	5	21	-	9	34	17	-	10				•				Glauchau:	Tel.	+49	(0)	37	63	-	50	91-0,	Fax	+49	(0)	37	63	-	50	91	-	10F18 F19
a=12     c=15.5
Ideal for wet operation with stainless
steel axle and 2RS or SS deep grooved
ball bearing